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All university courses that include a flight training component have a flight fee associated with the course. These
flight course fees are established by the College of Aviation and approved by the Provost. When the College of
Aviation establishes these fees, the college calculates the expected hours of use for aircraft, simulator and
instructional time and multiplies the expected hours by the approved hourly rate for the assigned resources. Also
included within the course fees are funds to cover mandatory fees such as required pilot supplies and drug
testing.

The U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) Post 9/11 Gl Bill® will cover flight course fees, in accordance with the
bill’s provisions and the individual veteran’s benefits, but only to the extent to cover the minimum required hours
of training and any mandatory fees. Since the university’s flight fees are calculated on expected hours, rather than
minimum, and includes funds to cover optional miscellaneous expenses, the entire flight course fee cannot be
submitted to the VA for payment consideration.

All students who enroll in flight courses will have the entire university flight course fee charged to their account.
Those veterans, or their qualified dependents, which are using Post 9/11 benefits to cover flight course fees will
then have a portion of the flight course fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration. The portion of the
course fee is based on the minimum required hours of training, the resource hourly rates and mandatory fees.
The following shows what total flight fees will be submitted to the VA for payment consideration. The actual
payment amount from the VA will depend on the veteran’s eligibility level. The veteran is responsible for any
difference between the university flight fee and the VA's coverage of the fee.

AVS 1520 - Professional Flight 1 Lab A

Hours Resource Rate Total
24.0 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft S 328.00 S 7,872.00
6.2 Frasca SR20 Training Device S 90.00 S 558.00
53.3 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 3,198.00
Required Fees S 532.40
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 12,160.40
Total course fee charged to student's account S 13,401.00
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AVS 1525 — Professional Flight 1 Lab B

Hours Resource Rate Total
27.8 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft S 328.00 S 9,118.40
4.0 Frasca SR20 Training Device S 90.00 S 360.00
47.7 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 2,862.00
Required Fees S -
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 12,340.40
Total course fee charged to student's account S 13,575.00
AVS 2520 - Professional Flight Il Lab
Hours Resource Rate Total
31.0 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft S 328.00 S 10,168.00
27.6 Frasca SR20 Training Device S 90.00 S 2,484.00
83.6 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 5,016.00
Required Fees S -
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 17,668.00
Total course fee charged to student's account S 19,475.00
AVS 3320 - Single Engine Seaplane
Hours Resource Rate Total
11.5 Piper PA18 Supercub Aircraft S 292.00 S 3,358.00
17.5 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 1,050.00
Required Fees S -
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 4,408.00
Total course fee charged to student's account S 4,420.00
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AVS 3540 & 3560 — Professional Flight 11l & IV Labs

*Note: The combination of courses AVS 3540 and 3560 provides commercial training for both single and

multi engine certification. The sequence of training can be conducted either with initial training conducted
in single engine aircraft and then multi engine add-on certification or initial training in multi engine aircraft
and then single engine certification.

Hours

Initial commercial training conducted in a SEL aircraft

AVS 3540 - Professional Flight Ill Lab

Resource

37.5
6.3
50.6

Hours

Cirrus SR20 Aircraft
Frasca SR20 Training Device
Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction

Required Fees
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration

Total course fee charged to student's account

AVS 3560 — Professional Flight IV Lab
* Initial commercial training accomplished in a SEL aircraft with MEL add-on

Resource

16.3
3.2
12.3
1.2
3.2
54.4

Cirrus SR20 Aircraft

Super Decathlon Aircraft

Piper Seminole Aircraft

Frasca SR20 Training Device

Frasca PA44 Training Device

Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction

Required Fees
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration

Total course fee charged to student's account
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Rate
328.00
90.00
60.00

Rate
328.00
281.00
375.00

90.00
101.00
60.00
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Total
12,300.00
567.00
3,036.00

15,903.00

17,531.00

Total
5,346.40
899.20
4,612.50
108.00
323.20
3,264.00

14,553.30

19,064.00
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Initial commercial training conducted in a MEL aircraft
AVS 3540 - Professional Flight 11l Lab

Hours Resource
8.5 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft
23.0 Piper Seminole Aircraft
3.2 Super Decathlon Aircraft
2.5 Frasca SR20 Training Device
4.8 Frasca PA44 Training Device
56.5 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction

Required Fees
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration

Total course fee charged to student's account

AVS 3560 — Professional Flight IV Lab
Hours Resource
13.5 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft
20.5 Piper Seminole Aircraft
2.0 Frasca PA44 Training Device
55 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction

Required Fees
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration

Total course fee charged to student's account
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375.00
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90.00
101.00
60.00

Rate
328.00
375.00
101.00

60.00
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Total
2,788.00
8,625.00

899.20
225.00
484.80
3,390.00

16,412.00

18,091.00

Total
4,428.00
7,687.50

202.00
3,300.00

15,617.50

19,253.00
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AVS 4040 - Instrument Flight Instructing

Hours Resource Rate Total
6.0 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft S 328.00 S 1,968.00
6.0 Frasca SR20 Training Device S 90.00 S 540.00
289 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 1,734.00
Required Fees S -
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 4,242.00
Total course fee charged to student's account S 4,267.00

AVS 4060 - Flight Instructor Certification
Hours Resource Rate Total

23.5 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft S 328.00 S 7,708.00
1.0 Super Decathlon Aircraft S 281.00 S 281.00
1.0 Frasca SR20 Training Device S 90.00 S 90.00
61.8 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 3,708.00
Required Fees S -
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 11,787.00
Total course fee charged to student's account S 12,533.00
AVS 4090 — Multi-Engine Flight Instructor
Hours Resource Rate Total
15.7 Piper Seminole Aircraft S 375.00 S 5,887.50
0 Frasca PA44 Training Device S 101.00 S -
30.4 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 1,824.00
Required Fees S -
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 7,711.50
Total course fee charged to student's account S 7,737.00
AVS 4970 — Special Flight Instruction — (Transition course for Private Pilot)
Hours Resource Rate Total
8.1 Cirrus SR20 Aircraft S 328.00 S 2,656.80
3.9 Frasca SR20 Training Device S 90.00 S 351.00
26.5 Flight, Ground and Pre/Post Instruction S 60.00 S 1,590.00
Required Fees S 77.00
Total fee submitted to the VA for payment consideration S 4,674.80
Total course fee charged to student's account S 7,583.00
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